Although we have not yet adopted a formal plan to pay dividends in the future, management is currently evaluating dividend policies. However, the declaration and
payment of dividends to holders of our common shares will be entirely at the discretion of our board of directors and will depend upon many factors, including our financial
condition, earnings, legal requirements and other factors our board of directors deems relevant. The terms of our current and future indebtedness may also restrict us from
paying cash dividends.

28

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of June 30, 2004:

(i) on an actual basis; and

(ii) on a pro forma as adjusted basis to reflect the this offering and the Transactions.

   You should read this table in conjunction with "Use of Proceeds," "Selected Consolidated Historical Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations," our consolidated financial statements, and the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements and, in each case, the
related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of June 30, 2004

Actual

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

(in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents(1)  $ 157.1 $ 31.8

Total debt (including current portion):
 Existing revolving credit facility  $ — $ —
 Existing term loan borrowings(1)   71.1  —
 New senior credit facility   —  200.0
 Capitalized leases and other debt   7.2  7.2
 113/4% Notes, net(2)   158.3  —
 91/2% Notes, net(3)   267.7  160.7

  Total debt  $ 504.3 $ 367.9

Shareholders' equity:

Common shares, par value $0.001 per share, 250,000,000 shares authorized
actual and pro forma, 104,164,038 shares outstanding actual and   shares
outstanding pro forma as adjusted  $ 0.1 $ 0.1

 Paid in capital in excess of par   1.3  279.7
 Accumulated other comprehensive income   2.7  2.7
 Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   24.0  (278.6)

  Total shareholders' equity   28.1  4.0
   Total capitalization  $ 532.4 $ 371.9

(1) The existing term loan has a $4.4 million amortization on each of September 30, 2004 and December 31, 2004. Accordingly, on September 30, 2004, we made a
mandatory repayment of $4.4 million to the lenders under the term loan.

(2) Net of $1.7 million of unamortized discount as of June 30, 2004 actual.

(3) Net of $7.3 million and $4.3 million of unamortized underwriting fees as of June 30, 2004 actual and pro forma as adjusted, respectively.

29

DILUTION

   If you invest in our common shares, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the initial public offering price per share of our common shares and

[…]

Diluted  $ 0.15 $ 0.01

17. Subsequent Events

   On March 8, 2004, Herbalife and its wholly-owned subsidiary WH Capital Corporation completed a $275 million offering of 91/2% Notes due 2011 (the "91/2% Notes").
The proceeds of the offering together with available cash were used to pay the cash redemption price due upon redemption of all outstanding Herbalife convertible preferred
shares, including all accrued and unpaid dividends, to redeem Herbalife's 15.5% Senior Notes and to pay related fees and expenses. Interest on the 91/2% Notes will be paid in
cash semi-annually in arrear on April 1 and October 1 of each year, starting on October 1, 2004. The 91/2% Notes are Herbalife's general unsecured obligations, ranking equally
with any of the existing and future senior indebtedness and senior to all of Herbalife's future subordinated indebtedness. Also, the 91/2% Notes are effectively subordinated to all
existing and future indebtedness and other liabilities of Herbalife's subsidiaries.

F-45

WH HOLDINGS (CAYMAN ISLANDS) LTD.

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(Unaudited)

December 31,
2003

June 30,
2004

Pro forma
June 30,

2004 (note 12)

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 150,679,000 $ 157,132,000 $ 157,132,000
 Restricted cash   5,701,000  —  —

Receivables net of allowance for doubtful accounts of $2,527,000 (2003) and $4,731,000 (2004), and
including related party receivables of $323,000 (2003)   31,977,000  33,155,000  33,155,000

 Inventories   59,397,000  70,503,000  70,503,000
 Prepaid expenses and other current assets   20,825,000  25,521,000  25,521,000
 Deferred income taxes   9,164,000  8,963,000  8,963,000

Total current assets   277,743,000  295,274,000  295,274,000

Property, at cost, net of accumulated depreciation and amortization of $17,607,000 (2003) and
$22,292,000 (2004)   45,411,000  46,524,000  46,524,000

 Deferred compensation plan assets   21,340,000  21,420,000  21,420,000
 Other assets   5,795,000  6,279,000  6,279,000

Deferred financing costs, net of accumulated amortization of $10,266,000 (2003) and $13,295,000
(2004)   33,278,000  30,625,000  30,625,000

 Marketing franchise   310,000,000  310,000,000  310,000,000
 Distributor network, net of accumulated amortization of $26,539,000 (2003) and $35,906,000 (2004)   29,661,000  20,294,000  20,294,000

Product certification, product formulae and other intangible assets, net of accumulated amortization of
$9,491,000 (2003) and $12,841,000 (2004)   13,219,000  9,935,000  9,935,000

 Goodwill   167,517,000  167,517,000  167,517,000

TOTAL  $ 903,964,000 $ 907,868,000 $ 907,868,000

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
 Accounts payable  $ 22,526,000 $ 23,639,000 $ 23,639,000
 Royalty overrides   76,522,000  73,922,000  73,922,000
 Accrued compensation   19,127,000  21,125,000  21,125,000
 Accrued expenses   59,669,000  83,471,000  83,471,000
 Accrued shareholder dividend   —  —  200,000,000
 Current portion of long term debt   72,377,000  22,213,000  22,213,000
 Advance sales deposits   6,574,000  11,698,000  11,698,000
 Income taxes payable   19,427,000  43,062,000  43,062,000

Total current liabilities  $ 276,222,000 $ 279,130,000 $ 479,130,000

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Long term debt, net of current portion, including related party debt of $23,700,000 (2003) and
$5,808,000 (2004)   252,917,000  482,114,000  482,114,000

 Deferred compensation   22,442,000  18,932,000  18,932,000
 Deferred income taxes   111,910,000  96,863,000  96,863,000
 Other non-current liabilities   2,685,000  2,721,000  2,721,000

Total liabilities  $ 666,176,000 $ 879,760,000 $ 1,079,760,000

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY:

Preferred shares, $0.001 par value (aggregate liquidation preference $446,241,000 (2003)), 12% Series
A Cumulative and Convertible, 106,000,000 (2003) shares authorized, 102,013,572 (2003) shares issued
and outstanding  $ 102,000  —  —

Common shares, $0.001 par value, 250,000,000 shares authorized, 104,164,038 (2004) shares issued and
outstanding   — $ 104,000 $ 104,000

 Paid-in-capital in excess of par value   183,407,000  1,330,000  1,330,000
 Accumulated other comprehensive income   3,427,000  2,718,000  2,718,000